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Trusted | Essential | Objective

PCRB News

 34 Employer Surveys
 585 Classification Inquiries
 590 Delaware Insurance Plan Applications
 1,087 PCCPAP Credits
 273 Workplace Safety Credits
 7,612  E-mods published
 13,511 Merit Ratings
 34 Circulars & Information Bulletins Published

Operations 

Data Collection

 5 Actuarial Exams
 7 AMCOMP WCP Designations
 3 CPCU courses 
 1 P&C license renewal
 3 Masters degree enrollments
 1 ISTQB Certified Tester
 Board member of NSIPA
 128 LinkedIn Learning Courses

Staff Achievements 

  -8.67% Loss Cost Filing 
Approval

 $182 Million Standard 
Earned Premium

 $75.5 Million Incurred 
Losses

 XXX  Combined Ratio

Industry Results

 1st Annual Workers Comp Symposium (WCS)
 Revised Experience Rating Plan
 Excessive Heat research brief and webinar
 Formalized Data Governance Program
 Introduced Premium Blend, internal newsletter
 Launched Nectar, employee recognition 

platform
 410 DCRB Carrier members, including 13 new

 177,745 Policy 
Documents

 3,304 Financial Calls
 52,244 Unit Statistical 

Reports
 50,380 Indemnity Data 

Transactions
 344,455 Medical Data 

Transactions
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Delaware Market Share
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Delaware employers are required to secure their liability through private insurance, the Delaware Workers Compensation Insurance Plan 
(DIP), self-insurance, or self-insured groups. The Delaware Insurance Plan (“assigned risk” or “residual market”) ensures that all employers 
have a means of meeting their statutory obligation under the workers compensation law. The DCRB collects data from all private insurance 
carriers that write workers compensation business in Delaware. Employers that choose to apply for self-insured status or join a certified 
group self-insurance fund are not required to report any data to the DCRB. Therefore, that data is not included in this exhibit...

Delaware Insurance 
Plan - 4.80%Private Carrier (Non-Deductible) - 84.3%

Private Carrier 
(Deductible) - 10.9%

Source:  DE 2025 Loss Cost Filing – Calendar Year 2023



Workers Compensation Premium
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WC Premium in DE decreased 5% in 2022, indicating a more significant increase 
in payroll than the 14% decrease in overall loss cost level effective 12/1/21.

Source: A.M. Best, Inc., Best’s State/Line Report, Written Premium
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Top 20 Carrier Groups
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Carrier
Group

Direct Written Premium           
($Millions)

Market
Share

Market Share Change
from 2022

HARTFORD INS GROUP              18,613,695 10.2% -0.3%
ZURICH U S                      14,951,856 8.2% 1.0%
AMTRUST GROUP                   14,127,876 7.8% -0.1%
THE TRAVELERS COMPANIES INC 12,334,529 6.8% 0.6%
DONEGAL INSURANCE GROUP 11,935,764 6.6% 0.2%
LIBERTY MUTUAL GROUP 9,092,243 5.0% 0.0.%
PMA INSURANCE + OLD REPUBLIC 8,122,200 4.5% -0.1%
AIG 7,671,851 4.2% 0.4%
ACE / CHUBB 6,565,866 3.6% -0.1%
ARCH CAPITAL GROUP                              5,558,697 3.0% -0.6%
GUARD + BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY + AU 5,111,530 2.8% -0.3%
EASTERN ALLIANCE INS GROUP 4,586,801 2.5% -0.6%
HARFORD MUTUAL INSURANCE 4,459,874 2.4% 0.0%
SELECTIVE INS GROUP 4,175,231 2.3% -0.3%
UPMC HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 3,408,450 1.9% 0.3%
EMPLOYERS HOLDINGS INC 3,390,833 1.9% 0.2%
AMERISAFE INSURANCE GROUP 3,125,914 1.7% 0.1%
CNA GROUP                       2,909,741 1.6% 0.0%
W R BERKLEY CORPORATION 2,646,912 1.4% -0.8%
SIRIUS AMERICA GROUP 2,381,844 1.3% 0.1%

These twenty carrier groups wrote more than 80% of the insured market premium in DE in 2023.

Source:  Calendar Year 2023 DE Annual Statements



Premium Demographics
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Although 72% of risks are in the lowest premium range, 40% of the standard premium is in the 
highest premium range.

Source:  DE 2024 Loss Cost Filing – USR Data Policy Year 2021

Number of Risks Premium Range $ Standard Premium (000)
20,008 $0-2,499 $10,628

2,571 $2,500-4,999 $9,191

1,228 $5,000-7,499 $7,574

729 $7,500-9,999 $6,331

823 $10,000-14,999 $10,093

769 $15,000-24,999 $15,152

682 $25,000-49,999 $24,513

428 $50,000-99,999 $32,257

294 $100,000-249,999 $49,643

151 $250,000 & above $109,509

20,008

$109,509


Slide 5 - DE Market Share

				Prem		Market Share %		Source of Data

		Private Carrier (Non Deductible)		160,172,719		84.34%		D01231OR_05082024 - Section #3 Net Direct Earned, Line 1

		Private Carrier (Deductible)		20,619,034		10.86%		D01231OR_05082024 - Section #3 Net Direct Earned, Line 2

		Delaware Insurance Plan		9,120,702		4.80%		D12231OR_05082024 Call Summary Line Z Net Premium

		Total		189,912,455		100.00%





Slide 6 - WCP Trends

				Year		Written Premium ($Billions)

				2003		175

				2004		188

				2005		218

				2006		247

				2007		267

				2008		196

				2009		136

				2010		125

				2011		138

				2012		151

				2013		178

				2014		188

				2015		197

				2016		206

				2017		222

				2018		223

				2019		210

				2020		203

				2021		199

				2022		189

				2023		182





Slide 7 - Top 20 Carrier Group

				Delaware Market Share

				Carrier Grp Name		2021 Premium		2021 Market Share		2022 Premium		2022 Market Share		2023 Premium		2023 Market Share		3 Year Avg Mkt Shr		Cumulative Mkt Shr		Market Share Change

		1		HARTFORD INS GROUP              		19849095		0.1004394947		19,897,336		0.1053668019		18,613,695		10.22%		0.1026537867		0.1026537867		-0.31%

		2		ZURICH U S                      		17163850		0.0868517391		13,544,294		0.0717241214		14,951,856		8.21%		0.0803146296		0.1829684163		1.04%

		3		AMTRUST GROUP                   		13221779		0.0669042494		14,874,293		0.0787671618		14,127,876		7.76%		0.0742707127		0.2572391291		-0.12%

		4		THE TRAVELERS COMPANIES INC     		12307466		0.062277684		11,667,933		0.0617878084		12,334,529		6.78%		0.0638681213		0.3211072503		0.60%

		5		DONEGAL INSURANCE GROUP         		14086706		0.0712809139		12,044,553		0.0637822083		11,935,764		6.56%		0.066958801		0.3880660513		0.18%

		6		LIBERTY MUTUAL GROUP            		9484539		0.0479932362		9,458,895		0.0500897967		9,092,243		4.99%		0.0493139512		0.4373800025		-0.01%

		7		PMA INSURANCE + OLD REPUBLIC           		10177275		0.0514985876		8,596,120		0.0455209518		8,122,200		4.46%		0.0473085797		0.4846885823		-0.09%

		8		AIG                             		7858073		0.0397630663		7,275,300		0.038526519		7,671,851		4.21%		0.0401137345		0.5248023168		0.36%

		9		ACE USA GROUP  + CHUBB GROUP  		8227461		0.0416322268		7,080,629		0.0374956342		6,565,866		3.61%		0.0384756608		0.5632779776		-0.14%

		10		ARCH CAPITAL GROUP              		5539182		0.0280291188		6,923,258		0.0366622725		5,558,697		3.05%		0.0316986628		0.5949766404		-0.61%

		11		GUARD INSURANCE GROUP +BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY INS GROUP + AU HOLDING CO GROUP     		6127568		0.031006443		5,824,022		0.0308412429		5,111,530		2.81%		0.0300135384		0.6249901788		-0.28%

		12		EASTERN ALLIANCE INS GROUP  EML 		7764894		0.0392915662		5,953,165		0.0315251226		4,586,801		2.52%		0.0321977234		0.6571879022		-0.63%

		13		HARFORD MUTUAL INSURANCE        		6539168		0.0330892028		4,701,774		0.0248983527		4,459,874		2.45%		0.0276172847		0.6848051869		-0.04%

		14		SELECTIVE INS GROUP             		4637638		0.0234671665		4,961,027		0.0262712329		4,175,231		2.29%		0.0242278878		0.7090330747		-0.33%

		15		UPMC HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP     		4250088		0.0215061035		3,012,460		0.0159525514		3,408,450		1.87%		0.0187699792		0.7278030539		0.28%

		16		EMPLOYERS HOLDINGS INC          		3608787		0.0182610211		3,078,637		0.0163029933		3,390,833		1.86%		0.0177273648		0.7455304187		0.23%

		17		AMERISAFE INSURANCE GROUP       		3583855		0.0181348613		3,042,367		0.0161109246		3,125,914		1.72%		0.0171537273		0.7626841461		0.11%

		18		CNA GROUP                       		3788694		0.0191713784		2,986,868		0.0158170284		2,909,741		1.60%		0.01703617		0.7797203161		0.02%

		19		W R BERKLEY CORPORATION         		4174463		0.0211234293		4,205,237		0.0222689296		2,646,912		1.45%		0.0193954941		0.7991158102		-0.77%

		20		SIRIUS AMERICA GROUP            		1149589		0.0058170984		2,313,200		0.012249604		2,381,844		1.31%		0.0102805417		0.8093963519		0.08%

				CINCINNATI FIN GROUP            		2297529		0.0116258526		2,154,348		0.0114083995		2,349,167		0.0129037576		0.0119628412		0.8213591931

				BRICKSTREET INSURANCE           		802978		0.004063193		2,079,062		0.0110097208		2,124,659		0.0116705558		0.0088066399		0.8301658329

				SENTRY INS GROUP                		1623240		0.0082138458		2,407,061		0.0127466471		2,103,688		0.0115553641		0.0107895106		0.8409553435

				QBE AMERICAS                    		1270844		0.0064306675		1,183,672		0.0062681624		2,029,540		0.0111480759		0.0078873258		0.8488426694

				HARLEYSVILLE  + NATIONWIDE 		2485706		0.0125780573		2,693,052		0.014261119		1,938,478		0.0106478808		0.0125190139		0.8613616832

				NJM INSURANCE GROUP             		1136020		0.0057484371		1,153,416		0.006107941		1,767,108		0.0097065612		0.0071353445		0.8684970277

				ACCIDENT FUND INS CO OF AMERICA 		1988972		0.0100645063		1,978,387		0.010476594		1,715,499		0.0094230777		0.0099959841		0.8784930118

				FEDERATED MUTUAL                		1610050		0.0081471023		1,568,941		0.0083083633		1,305,644		0.007171782		0.0078883443		0.8863813561

				ALLMERICA P&C / HANOVER GROUP   		1589421		0.0080427164		1,779,038		0.0094209368		1,284,949		0.0070581063		0.0081852111		0.8945665672

				SAFETY NATIONAL DELPHI FINANCIAL		521005		0.002636366		769,265		0.0040736606		1,208,870		0.0066402114		0.0043959155		0.8989624827

				MEMIC GROUP                     		1883120		0.0095288788		880,286		0.0046615748		1,183,976		0.0065034709		0.0069433317		0.9059058144

				PENN NATIONAL INSURANCE         		1798096		0.0090986442		1,510,979		0.0080014242		1,156,199		0.0063508944		0.0078542888		0.9137601032

				STATE FARM GROUP                		851623		0.0043093443		969,646		0.0051347828		1,117,675		0.0061392856		0.0051695182		0.9189296214

				GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COS    		916107		0.0046356433		900,395		0.0047680625		1,394,459		0.0076596346		0.0056479882		0.9245776096

				STARR COMPANIES                 		837397		0.0042373585		992,230		0.0052543769		812,440		0.0044626579		0.00464732		0.9292249296

				EVEREST RE GROUP                		837511		0.0042379354		628,049		0.003325848		795,931		0.0043719755		0.0039778978		0.9332028274

				MARKEL CORPORATION GROUP        		449093		0.0022724801		621,973		0.0032936724		788,481		0.0043310534		0.0032708898		0.9364737172

				SERVICE AMERICAN INDEMNITY GRP  		600981		0.0030410569		797,531		0.0042233438		764,679		0.0042003112		0.0038049909		0.9402787081

				FAIRFAX FINANCIAL GROUP         		266885		0.0013504794		372,094		0.0019704324		676,200		0.0037143042		0.0023133621		0.9425920702

				MITSUI SUMITOMO INS GROUP       		769869		0.0038956564		596,193		0.0031571538		667,260		0.0036651976		0.003576555		0.9461686252

				FARM FAMILY INSURANCE COS       		821278		0.0041557939		726,138		0.0038452805		645,880		0.0035477592		0.0038579447		0.95002657

				Group One Thousand One Grp		809211		0.004094733		1,136,458		0.0060181396		620,666		0.0034092611		0.0045141096		0.9545406796

				PHARMACISTS INSURANCE GROUP     		437065		0.0022116166		451,715		0.0023920672		601,224		0.003302468		0.0026208743		0.9571615539

				SOMPO AMERICA                   		650841		0.0032933563		606,320		0.0032107815		598,985		0.0032901693		0.0032649075		0.9604264614

				UTICA NATIONAL GROUP            		491615		0.002487648		460,041		0.0024361577		583,633		0.0032058422		0.0027005293		0.9631269907

				SUNZ INSURANCE                  		16229		0.0000821213		378,426		0.0020039636		562,575		0.0030901726		0.0016837401		0.9648107308

				BALDWIN AND LYONS GROUP         		1266570		0.0064090404		977,225		0.0051749175		551,527		0.0030294869		0.0049168912		0.969727622

				AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INS GROUP  		113789		0.00057579		261,033		0.0013823063		422,502		0.0023207645		0.00140247		0.971130092

				GUIDEONE INSURANCE              		448		0.0000022669		411,238		0.0021777203		370,612		0.0020357375		0.0013760397		0.9725061317

				MAIN STREET AMERICA GROUP MSA   		386620		0.0019563571		307,705		0.0016294589		339,316		0.0018638315		0.0018181449		0.9743242766

				HOUSTON INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE 		35673		0.0001805109		586,844		0.0031076459		333,057		0.0018294514		0.0016808272		0.9760051038

				CHURCH MUTUAL INSURANCE         		210443		0.0010648742		273,966		0.0014507933		332,898		0.001828578		0.0014376196		0.9774427234

				TREAN - BENCHMARK GROUP         		575563		0.0029124379		479,491		0.0025391557		310,318		0.0017045481		0.0024016502		0.9798443735

				BROTHERHOOD MUTUAL INSURANCE    		265445		0.0013431928		241,700		0.0012799279		281,489		0.0015461931		0.0013871846		0.9812315581

				FRONT ROYAL GROUP               		152032		0.0007693055		130,102		0.0006889581		271,666		0.0014922363		0.0009741183		0.9822056764

				ICW GROUP                       		135470		0.0006854992		252,198		0.0013355203		236,228		0.0012975786		0.0010974152		0.9833030916

				WESTFIELD GROUP                 		146454		0.0007410799		208,287		0.0011029886		211,745		0.0011630957		0.0009964326		0.9842995242

				FEDERATED RURAL ELECTRIC        		156338		0.0007910945		143,962		0.0007623541		189,354		0.001040104		0.0008612873		0.9851608115

				PREFERRED PROFESSIONAL INS GROUP		20389		0.0001031715		34,524		0.0001828226		180,324		0.0009905031		0.0004137751		0.9855745867

				XL AMERICA GROUP                		529023		0.0026769383		629,142		0.003331636		169,540		0.0009312676		0.002335395		0.9879099816

				GOODVILLE MUTUAL CASUALTY       		72381		0.0003662591		126,662		0.0006707415		161,368		0.0008863795		0.0006339526		0.9885439343

				SYNERGY INSURANCE GROUP         				0		1,920		0.0000101674		141,584		0.0007777078		0.0002524194		0.9887963537

				WORK FIRST CASUALTY GROUP       		33413		0.000169075		113,447		0.0006007612		132,708		0.0007289528		0.0004917521		0.9892881058

				ELECTRIC INS GROUP              		305740		0.0015470917		154,420		0.0008177347		123,068		0.0006760012		0.0010258813		0.9903139871

				ATLANTIC SPECIALTY              		125742		0.000636274		77,234		0.0004089944		120,923		0.0006642189		0.000569729		0.9908837161

				CHEROKEE INSURANCE GROUP        		109907		0.0005561464		108,462		0.000574363		109,322		0.0006004957		0.0005763991		0.9914601152

				AMERISURE COS GROUP             		78019		0.0003947882		489,391		0.0025915813		100,441		0.0005517131		0.0011747307		0.9926348459

				EMC INSURANCE COMPANIES         		85852		0.0004344244		1,724		0.0000091295		92,921		0.0005104065		0.000317489		0.992952335

				SOUTHERN STATES INSURANCE       		47771		0.0002417287		81,528		0.0004317334		87,619		0.0004812831		0.0003815525		0.9933338875

				WORTH GROUP (is now Incline Casualty Co)                    		105629		0.0005344991		8,764		0.00004641		77,906		0.0004279305		0.0003382484		0.9936721359

				TOKIO MARINE AND FIRE GROUP     		109164		0.0005523867		46,709		0.0002473486		76,343		0.0004193451		0.0004084613		0.9940805972

				FRANK WINSTON CRUM              		96909		0.0004903745		80,354		0.0004255165		74,125		0.0004071618		0.0004421843		0.9945227815

				PIE HOLDINGS INC GROUP										74,109		0.0004070739		0.0001303556		0.9946531371

				WCF INS GROUP  		60834		0.0003078295		315,781		0.0016722256		71,715		0.0003939239		0.0007885996		0.9954417367

				TRANSGUARD GROUP                		20580		0.000104138		36,016		0.0001907236		67,512		0.0003708372		0.0002183024		0.9956600391

				Prescient National Group 										58,576		0.0003217526		0.0001030335		0.9957630726

				BRETHREN MUTUAL INS GROUP       		54733		0.0002769575		81,514		0.0004316593		56,950		0.0003128211		0.000339828		0.9961029006

				MEADOWBROOK INSURANCE GROUP     		144538		0.0007313847		66,361		0.0003514162		49,001		0.000269158		0.0004571566		0.9965600572

				CUMBERLAND INSURANCE GROUP      		85636		0.0004333314		55,859		0.0002958026		43,519		0.0002390459		0.0003254343		0.9968854915

				STATE AUTO GROUP                		189446		0.0009586261		275,053		0.0014565495		42,440		0.000233119		0.0008916912		0.9977771827

				WEST BEND GRP                   		65317		0.0003305141		26,022		0.0001378001		34,680		0.000190494		0.0002216638		0.9979988465

				PROSIGHT SPECIALTY INS GROUP INC		54784		0.0002772155		14,002		0.0000741479		28,565		0.0001569049		0.0001712376		0.9981700841

				RLI CORP                        		24770		0.00012534		28,374		0.0001502552		20,016		0.000109946		0.0001286863		0.9982987705

				HDI-GERLING (HANNOVER) GROUP    		10200		0.0000516136		20,976		0.0001110789		18,527		0.0001017671		0.0000874262		0.9983861966

				ASCOT GROUP										9,915		0.0000544622		0.0000174402		0.9984036368

				T H E INSURANCE                 		706		0.0000035725		4,937		0.000026144		4,151		0.0000228011		0.0000172274		0.9984208642

				FARMERS INSURANCE GROUP         		-29172		-0.0001476148		-667		-0.0000035321		2,058		0.0000113044		-0.000048866		0.9983719982

				SAMSUNG FIRE & MARINE           		148		0.0000007489		3,016		0.0000159713		1,735		0.0000095302		0.0000086172		0.9983806154

				JAMES RIVER GROUP               		5234		0.0000264849		10,727		0.0000568051		480		0.0000026366		0.0000289192		0.9984095346

				NATIONAL AMERICAN CHANDLER INS G		703		0.0000035573		91,989		0.0004871299		464		0.0000025487		0.0001638587		0.9985733934

				PETROLEUM CASUALTY              		154		0.0000007793		276		0.0000014616		28		0.0000001538		0.0000008056		0.998574199

				GRAY INSURANCE GROUP            		757		0.0000038305		228		0.0000012074		23		0.0000001263		0.000001773		0.998575972

				ALLIANZ OF AMERICA FIREMANS     		49515		0.0002505536		102,960		0.0005452271				0		0.0002681991		0.9988441712

				ALLSTATE INS GROUP              		0		0		-20,069		-0.0001062759				0		-0.0000353008		0.9988088704

				HORTICA - FLORISTS MUTUAL INSURA		8465		0.0000428342		0		0				0		0.0000148897		0.9988237601

				MUNICH RE AMERICA GROUP         		-5717		-0.0000289289		0		0				0		-0.000010056		0.998813704

				PATRIOT NATIONAL INSURANCE GROUP		0		0		0		0				0		0		0.998813704

				HDI US CLARENDON INSURANCE GROUP		-199		-0.000001007		-193,860		-0.0010265901				0		-0.0003413442		0.9984723598

				STARSTONE NATIONAL INSURANCE GRO		413338		0.0020915543		455,147		0.0024102414				0		0.0015276402		1

				AMERICAN MINING INSURANCE CO GRO				0				0				0		0		1

				AMERICAN CENTENNIAL             				0				0				0		0		1

				SEABRIGHT INSURANCE HOLDINGS INC				0				0				0		0		1

				HM INSURANCE GROUP              				0				0				0		0		1

				MERCHANTS INS GROUP             				0				0				0		0		1

				GREATER NY GROUP                				0				0				0		0		1

				ERIE INS GROUP                  				0				0				0		0		1

				STATE WORKERS INS FUND          				0				0				0		0		1

				LAUNDRY OWNERS MUTUAL           				0				0				0		0		1

				LACKAWANNA INS GROUP            				0				0				0		0		1

				MOTORISTS GROUP (AMER HARDWARE) 				0				0				0		0		1

				MUTUAL BENEFIT INSURANCE        				0				0				0		0		1

				ALLIANCE NATIONAL GROUP         				0				0				0		0		1

				PENN MILLERS INSURANCE GROUP    				0				0				0		0		1

				ACUITY A MUTUAL INSURANCE CO    				0				0				0		0		1

				LEBANON VALLEY INSURANCE        				0				0				0		0		1

				HOUSING AND REDEVELOPMENT INS EX				0				0				0		0		1

				MERCER INSURANCE GROUP          				0				0				0		0		1

				FREEDOM ADVANTAGE GROUP         				0				0				0		0		1

				SECURA GROUP                    				0				0				0		0		1

				GRANGE MUTUAL CASUALTY GROUP    				0				0				0		0		1

				BUILDERS INSURANCE GROUP        				0				0				0		0		1

				AUTO-OWNERS INSURANCE           				0				0				0		0		1

				ECM INSURANCE GROUP             				0				0				0		0		1

				LION INSURANCE                  				0				0				0		0		1

				GRINNELL MUTUAL GROUP           				0				0				0		0		1

